shareholders upon completion of the offering. We cannot assure you that the selling shareholders will sell any of the
offered ordinary shares. Solely for the purpose of the table below, we have assumed that the selling shareholders will
sell all of the ordinary shares owned by them in the offering.

Pursuant to Rule 13d-3 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the “Exchange Act”), securities held by a selling
shareholder that are currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days of the date of this prospectus for ordinary
shares are considered outstanding and beneficially owned by such selling shareholder for the purpose of computing its
percentage ownership but are not treated as outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any
other shareholder.

Information about the selling shareholders may change over time. Any changed information will be set forth in an
amendment to the registration statement or supplement to this prospectus, to the extent required by law.

25

Edgar Filing: Atlas Financial Holdings, Inc. - Form S-1/A

53

Shareholder

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially
Owned Prior to
the Offering

% (1)

Ordinary
Shares
Offered by
this
Prospectus

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially
Owned After the
Offering

% (2)

Baleen Capital Fund LP 332,000 3.84 %182,000 (3) 150,000 1.59 %
MNR Capital LLC 16,884 0.20 %8,442 (4) 8,442 0.09 %
Nisswa Acquisition
Master Fund LTD (5) 15,474 0.18 %7,737 (6) 7,737 0.08 %

Nisswa Master Fund
LTD (7) 68,944 0.81 %34,472 (8) 34,472 0.37 %

Khrom Investments Fund
LP 168,835 1.96 %168,834 (9) 1 — %

Oakmont Capital Inc. (10) 323,111 3.75 %166,667 (11) 156,444 1.66 %
Gundy Co In Trust
515-00018-23 58,334 0.68 %58,334 (12) — — %

Manchester Explorer, LP 396,215 4.59 %166,667 (13) 229,548 2.44 %
David Capital Partners
Fund, LP 733,000 8.48 %182,000 (14) 551,000 5.85 %

Joseph R. Shugrue (15) 90,776 (16) 1.07 %42,209 (17) 48,567 0.52 %
Bruce W. Giles (18) 76,604 (19) 0.90 %33,767 (20) 42,837 0.45 %
Paul A. Romano (21) 78,895 (22) 0.93 %33,767 (23) 45,128 0.48 %
Scott D. Wollney (24) 328,446 (25) 3.81 %157,015 (26) 171,431 1.82 %
Fund Management
Group LLC (27) 419,496 (28) 4.94 %17,550 (29) 401,946 4.26 %

Leslie Patterson
DiMaggio (30) 87,029 (31) 1.02 %38,832 (32) 48,197 0.51 %

(1) Each percentage shown in this column is based on 8,460,601 ordinary shares outstanding as of November 14, 2013
together with the ordinary shares issuable upon exercise of the warrants by such selling shareholder and any additional
ordinary shares to which such selling shareholder has the right to acquire beneficial ownership within 60 days.
(2) Each percentage shown in this column is based on 9,423,734 ordinary shares outstanding after the offering (which
includes 963,133 unissued shares underlying the warrants owned by certain of the selling shareholders) together with
any additional ordinary shares to which such selling shareholder has the right to acquire beneficial ownership within
60 days.
(3) Includes 82,000 ordinary shares issued upon exercise of warrants and 100,000 ordinary shares issuable upon the

[…]

This unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of consolidated income has been derived from and should be read
together with the historical financial statements and related notes of Atlas included in its annual report on Form 10-K
for the year ended December 31, 2012, which has been filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income has been prepared by management, and is
presented for illustrative purposes only. It does not purport to represent what the results of operations of Atlas would
have been had the acquisition actually occurred as of the dates indicated, nor is it indicative of future results of
operations for any period.

30

Edgar Filing: Atlas Financial Holdings, Inc. - Form S-1/A

58

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
(in ‘000s, except per share data) Year Ended December 31, 2012

Historical Pro Forma
Atlas Camelot  Adjustments Notes Combined

Net premiums earned $38,709 $24,204 $ (14,659 )4.b., 5 $48,254
Net investment income 2,453 1,188 (1,174 )4.a.,4.b., 5. 2,467
Net investment gains (losses) 1,435 745 522 4.b., 5. 2,702
Other income 194 (646 )737 3, 4.b., 5. 285
Total revenue 42,791 25,491 (14,574 ) 53,708
Net claims incurred 26,545 28,694 (16,987 )4.b., 5, 6.a. 38,252
Other underwriting expenses 13,080 9,425 (5,703 )4.b., 5 16,802
Total expenses 39,625 38,119 (22,690 ) 55,054
Income from operations before income tax
(benefit)/expense 3,166 (12,628 )8,116 (1,346 )

Income tax expense — 2,922 (2,922 )7.a. —
Net income attributable to parent 3,166 (15,550 )11,038 (1,346 )
Less: Preferred share dividends 810 — 90 8 900
Net income/(loss) attributable to common
shareholders $2,356 $ (15,550 )$10,948 $ (2,246 )

Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income
Net income attributable to parent $3,166 $ (15,550 )$11,038 $ (1,346 )

Other comprehensive income/(loss)
Changes in net unrealized gains $1,899 $800 $— $2,699
Reclassification to income of net gains (632 )(745 )(920 ) (2,297 )
Effect of income tax (427 )(20 )313 (134 )
Other comprehensive income/(loss) for the
period 840 35 (607 ) 268

Total comprehensive income/(loss) $4,006 $ (15,515 )$10,431 $ (1,078 )

Basic weighted average common shares
outstanding 6,144,281 6,144,281

Earnings/(loss) per common share, basic $0.38 $ (0.37 )
Diluted weighted average common shares
outstanding 8,434,948 6,144,281

Earnings/(loss) per common share, diluted $0.38 $ (0.37 )

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: Atlas Financial Holdings, Inc. - Form S-1/A

59

31

Edgar Filing: Atlas Financial Holdings, Inc. - Form S-1/A

60

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
Basis of Presentation
This unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended December 31, 2012